

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05266 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute

an agreement with Owen Ayres & Associates, Inc. for design engineering services for CTH M/Valley View Road Intersection and Pleasant View Road

from Prairie Hill Road to CTH S.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/14/2006 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 1/2/2007 Final action: 1/2/2007

Enactment date: 1/3/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00085

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an agreement with Owen Ayres & Associates,

Inc. for design engineering services for CTH M/Valley View Road Intersection and Pleasant View

Road from Prairie Hill Road to CTH S. (9th AD)

Sponsors: Common Council By Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/2/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
12/20/2006	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
12/18/2006	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
12/15/2006	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

Estimated Cost \$ 380,000

Funds available in the following account nos.:

CS53-58250-810543-00-53W0390 CS53-58250-810507-00-53W0390

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute an agreement with Owen Ayres & Associates, Inc. for design engineering services for CTH M/Valley View Road Intersection and Pleasant View Road from Prairie Hill Road to CTH S. (9th AD)

Body

PREAMBLE

The City is proposing to construct a new street between the intersection of CTH M and Valley View Road and the intersection of existing Pleasant View Road and Mineral Point Road (CTH S). Design will be funded with 100% local funds and that portion of the project near the intersection of Valley View Road and CTH M will be funded with 80% federal funds, 20% local funds. Construction of the new street north to Mineral Point Road (CTH S) will be funded with 100% local funds.

Pursuant to City Ordinances and Policies, the City Engineer advertised for consultant proposals, reviewed the submitted proposals, and recommends the design engineering contract be awarded to Owen Ayres & Associates, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement

File #: 05266, Version: 1

with Owen Ayres & Associates, Inc. for design engineering services for CTH M/Valley View Road Intersection and Pleasant View Road from Prairie Hill Road to CTH S.